

AO 531/2017

Hon'ble Servesh Kumar Gupta, J.

Mr. Sarvesh Agarwal, Advocate,
for the appellants.

Issue notice to the respondents
calling objections (if any) against the
delay condonation application.

Steps within two weeks.

Recovery shall remain stayed if
the appellant deposits fifty per cent of
the decretal amount, adjusting the
compulsory statutory deposit, within
four weeks before the Tribunal
concerned. Such amount, if deposited,
shall be kept in TDR with some local
scheduled bank and the same shall
not be released without prior
permission of this Court.

Summon the LCR.

List after service report and LCR
are received.

Stay application (CLMA
12329/2017) stands disposed of.

(Servesh Kumar Gupta, J.)
22.9.2017

Prabodh