

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p><u>CLMA no. 12330 of 2017</u> <u>IA No. 12331 of 2021</u> <u>In</u> <u>AO No. 531 of 2017</u> <u>Shri Sanjaya Kumar Mishra, J.</u></p> <p>Shri Pulak Agarwal, Advocate for the appellants.</p> <p>Shri Dharmendra Barthwal, Advocate for the respondent no. 1/ applicant.</p> <p>Shri Azmeen, Advocate for the respondent no. 2.</p> <p>For the reasons stated, delay application no. 12330 of 2017 is allowed. Delay in filing the appeal is condoned.</p> <p>There is no need to issue formal notice to the respondents on the appeal, as counsel for the respondents have already put their appearance.</p> <p>Call for scanned copy (both hard and soft copy) of the trial court record. List on 13.01.2022.</p> <p>Having heard learned counsel for the parties, money withdrawal application is allowed. Rest of the money lying with the Motor Accident Claims Tribunal, Nainital be released in the favour of the respondent no. 1 / applicant herein on proper identification along with interest, if any.</p> <p>Urgent certified copy of this order be given to the learned counsel for the parties, as per Rules.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(S.K. Mishra, J.) 10.11.2021</p> <p>SKS</p>